

TABULATION OF BIDS
PROCUREMENT - CITY OF CORPUS CHRISTI, TEXAS

TABULATED BY: Brian Bresler, P.E.
 DESIGN ENGINEER: Freese and Nichols, Inc.
 BID DATE: Wednesday, February 15, 2024

RFB 5603				Berry Contracting, LP dba Bay, Ltd.		Mako Contracting, LLC		Reytec Construction Resources, Inc.		JE Construction Services, LLC		Gerke Excavating, Inc.		**MAX Underground Construction, LLC	
PROJECT NO. 21055 and Flato Road (Bates Road to Bear Lane) Bond 2020				401 Corn Products Rd., Hwy Bldg 1 Corpus Christi, TX 78412		3636 S. Alameda, Suite B153 Corpus Christi, TX 78411		1901 Hollister St. Houston, TX 77080		7505 Up River Rd. Corpus Christi, TX 78409		15341 State Highway 131 Tomah, WI 54660		3729 Corina Ln. Corpus Christi, TX 78413	
BASE BID															
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
H6	8" Dia. Tie-In Connection	EA	2	\$ 19,650.00	\$ 39,300.00	\$ 3,162.50	\$ 6,325.00	\$ 1,020.00	\$ 2,040.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 34,000.00	\$ 3,638.08	\$ 7,276.16		
H7	10" Dia. Tie-In Connection	EA	1	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 5,002.50	\$ 5,002.50	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 8,191.58	\$ 8,191.58		
H8	18" Dia. Tie-In Connection	EA	1	\$ 8,100.00	\$ 8,100.00	\$ 7,187.50	\$ 7,187.50	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 6,700.00	\$ 6,700.00	\$ 18,138.11	\$ 18,138.11		
H9	42" Dia. Tie-In Connection	EA	2	\$ 18,400.00	\$ 36,800.00	\$ 7,187.50	\$ 14,375.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 24,230.63	\$ 48,461.26		
H10	4' Diameter Wastewater Manhole (Up to 6' Depth)	EA	2	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 8,895.25	\$ 17,790.50	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 19,319.26	\$ 38,638.52		
H11	Additional Depth for 4' Diameter Wastewater Manhole	VF	19	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 24,700.00	\$ 960.25	\$ 18,244.75	\$ 320.00	\$ 6,080.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 22,800.00	\$ 590.84	\$ 11,225.96		
H12	6' Diameter Wastewater Manhole (Up to 6' Depth)	EA	2	\$ 26,400.00	\$ 52,800.00	\$ 17,365.00	\$ 34,730.00	\$ 58,000.00	\$ 116,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 31,877.10	\$ 63,754.20		
H13	8' Diameter Wastewater Drop Manhole (Up to 6' Depth)	EA	1	\$ 71,600.00	\$ 71,600.00	\$ 40,094.75	\$ 40,094.75	\$ 72,000.00	\$ 72,000.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 71,237.82	\$ 71,237.82		
H14	Additional Depth for 6' Diameter Wastewater Manhole	VF	37	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 55,500.00	\$ 1,408.75	\$ 52,123.75	\$ 680.00	\$ 25,160.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 70,300.00	\$ 458.87	\$ 16,978.19		
H15	Additional Depth for 8' Diameter Wastewater Manhole With Transition to 4' Diameter	VF	18	\$ 4,650.00	\$ 83,700.00	\$ 1,799.75	\$ 32,395.50	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 30,600.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 72,000.00	\$ 458.92	\$ 8,260.56		
H16	Bypass Pumping of Wastewater (Raw Sewage)	LS	1	\$ 384,650.00	\$ 384,650.00	\$ 129,375.00	\$ 129,375.00	\$ 145,000.00	\$ 145,000.00	\$ 342,000.00	\$ 342,000.00	\$ 69,143.95	\$ 69,143.95		
H17	Remove Existing Manhole (up to 25 feet deep)	EA	1	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 6,612.50	\$ 6,612.50	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 10,022.98	\$ 10,022.98		
H18	Remove Existing 8" VCP Wastewater Line (12'-16' Depth)	LF	43	\$ 126.00	\$ 5,418.00	\$ 27.60	\$ 1,186.80	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,075.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 43.00	\$ 137.72	\$ 5,921.96		
H19	Remove Existing 10" VCP Wastewater Line (17'-21' Depth)	LF	57	\$ 190.00	\$ 10,830.00	\$ 43.70	\$ 2,490.90	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,425.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 57.00	\$ 137.79	\$ 7,854.03		
H20	Remove Existing 18" VCP Wastewater Line (21'-25' Depth)	LF	224	\$ 60.00	\$ 13,440.00	\$ 57.50	\$ 12,880.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 6,272.00	\$ 43.00	\$ 9,632.00	\$ 132.16	\$ 29,603.84		
H21	Remove Existing 42" RCP/CIPP Wastewater Line (21-25' Depth)	LF	250	\$ 85.00	\$ 21,250.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 28,750.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 16,250.00	\$ 51.00	\$ 12,750.00	\$ 264.31	\$ 66,077.50		
H22	Trench Safety for Wastewater Lines	LF	574	\$ 44.00	\$ 25,256.00	\$ 57.50	\$ 33,005.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 17,220.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 21,812.00	\$ 281.52	\$ 161,592.48		
H23	Excavation Safety for Wastewater Manholes	EA	1	\$ 650.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 1,581.25	\$ 1,581.25	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 614.00	\$ 614.00	\$ 50,367.14	\$ 50,367.14		
H24	Excavation Safety for Special Structures (Deep Manholes)	EA	4	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 23,200.00	\$ 11,615.00	\$ 46,460.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 5,300.00	\$ 21,200.00	\$ 58,202.26	\$ 232,809.04		
H25	Well Point Dewatering	LF	551	\$ 85.00	\$ 46,835.00	\$ 120.75	\$ 66,533.25	\$ 149.00	\$ 82,099.00	\$ 94.00	\$ 51,794.00	\$ 172.11	\$ 94,832.61		
H26	Protect Exist Telecom Handhole/Vault	EA	1	\$ 9,900.00	\$ 9,900.00	\$ 2,846.25	\$ 2,846.25	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 6,838.07	\$ 6,838.07		
H27	Adjust Exist/Prop. Manhole to Finish Grade	EA	6	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 32,400.00	\$ 2,990.00	\$ 17,940.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 15,600.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 28,800.00	\$ 1,030.26	\$ 6,181.56		
H28	Allowance for Unanticipated Wastewater Improvements	LS	1	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00		
SUBTOTAL PART H - WASTEWATER IMPROVEMENTS (Items H1 thru H28)					\$ 1,970,559.00		\$ 1,280,810.13		\$ 1,271,210.00		\$ 1,802,269.00		\$ 1,495,092.01		
TOTAL BASE BID					\$ 7,168,936.00		\$ 7,393,623.63		\$ 7,507,461.90		\$ 7,829,068.00		\$ 8,975,825.38		**

** The apparent low bidder was deemed non-responsive to the City's bid requirements**